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Arizona Office of Tourism
Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP
Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP
Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP

Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP

Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP*

Yuma Territorial Prison SHP

Total All Parks

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.
Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

* Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events not included in 2014

February

2015
5,142
13,052
9,802
22,454
5,026
14,280
1,832
1,234
810
4,685
20,680
61,710
24,128
270
2,180
901
12,647
17,391
4,329
1,067
4,876
7,362
5,946
6,452
1,570
4,902
12,041
266,769

Arizona State Park Visitation

February
2014
3,737
10,156
9,134
22,475
4,518
11,443
1,190
1,035
538
3,963
19,042
66,344
18,552
0
2,352
539
12,096
10,496
3,528
870
5,048
6,246
5,110
5,462
1,861
1,665
11,007
238,407

% Chg

37.6%
28.5%

7.3%
-0.1%
11.2%
24.8%
53.9%
19.2%
50.6%
18.2%

8.6%
-7.0%
30.1%

-7.3%
67.2%
4.6%
65.7%
22.7%
22.6%
-3.4%
17.9%
16.4%
18.1%
-15.6%
194.4%
9.4%
11.9%

2015

YTD
7,998
21,138
18,806
43,282
9,363
22,677
2,553
1,798
1,317
7,834
36,568
88,970
50,852
385
3,612
1,732
20,356
28,378
7,217
2,376
7,709
12,500
10,623
11,146
3,186
9,482
22,094
453,952

2014
YTD
6,361

18,886

17,579

44,911
8,673

20,308
2,024
1,540
1,001
7,120

34,084

82,847

38,432

0
3,481
1,199

20,140

18,599
7,116
1,736
8,348

11,044
8,702

10,595
2,837
3,042

20,263

400,868
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YTD
% Chg
25.7%
11.9%
7.0%
-3.6%
8.0%
11.7%
26.1%
16.8%
31.6%
10.0%
7.3%
7.4%
32.3%

3.8%
44.5%
1.1%
52.6%
1.4%
36.9%
-7.7%
13.2%
22.1%
5.2%
12.3%
211.7%
9.0%
13.2%



