February 2015 Arizona Office of Tourism Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report



Arizona State Park Visitation						
State Park	February	February	% Chg	2015	2014	YTD
	2015	2014		YTD	YTD	% Chg
Alamo Lake SP	5,142	3,737	37.6%	7,998	6,361	25.7%
Boyce Thompson ASP	13,052	10,156	28.5%	21,138	18,886	11.9%
Buckskin Mountain SP	9,802	9,134	7.3%	18,806	17,579	7.0%
Catalina SP	22,454	22,475	-0.1%	43,282	44,911	-3.6%
Cattail Cove SP	5,026	4,518	11.2%	9,363	8,673	8.0%
Dead Horse Ranch SP	14,280	11,443	24.8%	22,677	20,308	11.7%
Fool Hollow Lake RA	1,832	1,190	53.9%	2,553	2,024	26.1%
Fort Verde SHP	1,234	1,035	19.2%	1,798	1,540	16.8%
Homolovi Ruins SP	810	538	50.6%	1,317	1,001	31.6%
Jerome SHP	4,685	3,963	18.2%	7,834	7,120	10.0%
Kartchner Caverns SP	20,680	19,042	8.6%	36,568	34,084	7.3%
Lake Havasu SP	61,710	66,344	-7.0%	88,970	82,847	7.4%
Lost Dutchman SP	24,128	18,552	30.1%	50,852	38,432	32.3%
Lyman Lake SP	270	0		385	0	
McFarland SHP	2,180	2,352	-7.3%	3,612	3,481	3.8%
Oracle SP	901	539	67.2%	1,732	1,199	44.5%
Patagonia Lake SP	12,647	12,096	4.6%	20,356	20,140	1.1%
Picacho Peak SP	17,391	10,496	65.7%	28,378	18,599	52.6%
Red Rock SP	4,329	3,528	22.7%	7,217	7,116	1.4%
Riordan Mansion SHP	1,067	870	22.6%	2,376	1,736	36.9%
Roper Lake SP	4,876	5,048	-3.4%	7,709	8,348	-7.7%
Slide Rock SP	7,362	6,246	17.9%	12,500	11,044	13.2%
Tombstone Courthouse SHP	5,946	5,110	16.4%	10,623	8,702	22.1%
Tonto Natural Bridge SP	6,452	5,462	18.1%	11,146	10,595	5.2%
Tubac Presidio SHP	1,570	1,861	-15.6%	3,186	2,837	12.3%
Yuma Crossing SHP*	4,902	1,665	194.4%	9,482	3,042	211.7%
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP	12,041	11,007	9.4%	22,094	20,263	9.0%
Total All Parks	266,769	238,407	11.9%	453,952	400,868	13.2%

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University. Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

^{*} Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figure now includes special tours and events not included in 2014